Registered

From,

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Varanasi.

3 / IV- 4045/ Admin.(A) / Dated 23-08-2017 No.: 10125

Subj: Submission of statement about movable and immovable property of Sri Narendra Kumar Jha, the then Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge (D.A.A. Act), Banda now Special Judge, Anti-corruption V.B.UPSEB, Varanasi.

Sir.

With reference to the endorsement no. 856/V dated 28.04.2017 of the District Judge, Banda, on the above subject, I have to say that on consideration of the statements about movable and immovable property at the time of entering into judicial service and for the financial years 2013-14 & 2014-15 furnished by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha, the then Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge (D.A.A. Act), Banda, the Court has been pleased to order as under:

#### "Call for an explanation from the officer concerned"

Sri Narendra Kumar Jha may kindly be informed accordingly and asked to comply with the Court's Order accordingly.

Yours faithfully

No. 10126

/ IV-4045/Admin (A) / Date 23-08-2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Narendra Kumar Jha, Special Judge, Anti-corruption V.B.UPSEB, Varanasi.

RATO1201) Deputy Registrar(M)

Roy like to irous?

May like to irous?

Office of points

ATShad SA

From. Narendra Kumar Jha Addl.District & Session Judge/ Spl.Judge (D.A.A .Act), Banda To, The Deputy Rgistrar(M) Hon'ble High Court of judicature at, Allahabad. Through, District Judge, Banda.

No.

Banda: Dated:

Subject:-

Submission of statements of movable and immovable properties.

Sir,

I have the honour to submit that Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to appoint me as Addl. District & Session Judge, Banda vide Hon'ble Court's notification No. 1110/DR(S)2013 dated 16.08.2013. Presently, I am working as Addl.District & Session Judge/Spl.Judge (D.A.A .Act), Banda. In compliance of Hon'ble court CL NO.63/IV-16 Admin (a) dated 10.12.1998. I am sending herewith the statements of movable and immovable properties held at the time of entering into Judicial Services date 19-8-2013 and for the financial years 2013-2014 and 2014-15 for onward submission.

With regards,

Enclosure: As above.

Your Faithfuly neine asylvin (Narendra Kumar Jha)

Addl.District & Session Judge/ Spl.Judge (D.A.A .Act), Banda

Office of the District Judge, Bank 10... RS. Z. / Y ... District Jud BANDA 20 W12

Sedmest 110

# SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD **ON 19 AUGUST 2013 THAT IS ON THE DATE OF JOINING** by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha , Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.) , Banda As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

24z	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•		
Name and Designation 8 initial date of joining the judicial service	members.	earning members in the family such as their name, profession Monthly annual income.	Detail of movable properties aquired held in each calender year (exceeding rupees 10000/-)in its value, source of the amount, date& Year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court.	Detail of A/C in Bank Post of office etc. amount in balance up to the calender year and of the amount.	Detail of GPF, F.D.R, NSC or NSs, KVP, IVP& shares, units & other investment etc. Alongwith a/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested.	Detail of loan advance etc. take with its taken with its amount number of instalments name of the bank institution etc.	Gross Income from salary and other source if any with details of deductions.	Remark
1 .	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl, Judge (D.A.A.Act) Joining Official Service 19-08-2013	1- Smt Kamlakshi ( Wife) 37 Years 2-Utkarsh (Son) 09 Yrs 3- Ranjana ( Daughter)2 1/2 Yrs		1.ornaments 200g Gold Approximate value of rupees five lakh  2. ornaments 500g Silver Approximate value of rupees 20,000/- Items No. 1 & 2 is Stridhan and same was obtained by wife at the time of marriage in the year 2006.  3. Motor Car Honda Amaze No. B.R. 01 B.S. 7985 purchased on 19.04-2013 by taking loan from S.B.I S.K. puri Branch Patana Loan A/c No.	1.saving A/c No. 30002004158 State Bank of India East Boring Canal Road Branch Patana.  Balance on 19-08-2013, 32494/  2.saving A/c. No. 20008645840 in the name of kamlakshi (wife) Balance on 19.08.2013 was 1065 Rupees	1-Fixed deposit S.D no. 697960 Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/-  2Fixed deposit S.D no. 697961 Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/-  3.Fixed deposit in the name of Smt. Kamlakshi (Wife) of rupees 2,55,323/- Dated 22.11.2011.  4.LIC policy no. 520958651 dated 28.04.1999 Sum Assured Rupees 50,000/- with premium Rupees 1794 half yearly.  5.LIC policy no. 517612133 in the name of Utkrash (son) of yearly premium of rupees 4804/- dated 30.11.2010.  6.LIC policy no. 517949769 in the name of Utkrash (son) of yearly	Car loan A/c no. of rupees 5,40,000/- Take in from SBI S.K. Puri Branch Patana loan A/c no. 32952043455 And is being paid through Monthly instalement of rupees 9350 per month.	[Note: No professional income as no new case was taken since 07-02-13 i.e. after publication of the resulf of H.J.S. to date of joining.	

	e de la companya de l						
		32952043455.		premium of rupees 6556/- dated 19.09.2011.			•
				7.LIC policy no. 520325251 dated 28.06.1994 of yearly premium of Rupees 3206/-	•		
				8LIC policy no. 515902656 in the name of Utkrash (son)of yearly premium rupees 7626/- dated 19.03.2009.			
.:				9LIC policy no. 520958650 of rupees 50,000/- dated 28.04.1999 with half yearly premium of rupees 2239/			
				10LIC policy no. 523248964 of yearly premium rupees 6392/- dated 23.06.2005.			*
				11.Bajaj policy no. 0025782620 in the name of kamlakshi (wife) dated 28.08.2006 with yearly premium rupees 15000/			
				12.Sahara policy no. 00544745 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 4451/-			
				13.Sahara policy no. 00544746 dated 06.07.2012. in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 2861/-			
				14.Sahara policy no. 00544747 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 7242/-			
<u> </u>			<b>Q</b>	15.Sahara policy no. 00397276 dated		•	-

	.	1		
7//			30.04.2010 with yearly premium 10119/-	
Reguest			16.Sahara policy no. 00053950 dated 27-01-2007 with yearly premium 10170/-	

## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD ON 31.03.2014 [For Financial year 2013-2014] by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha , Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.) , Banda As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

Name and Designation & initial date of joining the judicial service	members.	Detail of earning members in the family such as their name, profession Monthly annual income.	Detail of movable properties aquired held in each calender year (exceeding rupees 10000/-)in its value, source of the amount, date& Year of purchase with particulars of information, if any, furnished to the court.	Detail of A/C in Bank Post of office etc. amount in balance up to the calender year and of the amount.	Detail of GPF, F.D.R, NSC or NSs, KVP, IVP& shares, units & other investment etc. Alongwith a/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested.	Detail of loan advance etc. take with its taken with its amount number of instalments name of the bank institution etc.	Gross Income from salary and other source if any with details of deductions.	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl; Judge (D.A.A.Act) Joining Official Service 19-08-2013	1- Smt Kamlakshi ( Wife) 37 Years 2-Utkarsh (Son) 09 Yrs 3- Ranjana ( Daughter)2 1/2 Yrs	Nill	1.ornaments 200g Gold Approximate value of rupees five lakh (same as on the date of joining)  2. ornaments 500g Silver Approximate value of rupees 20,000/- Items No. 1 & 2 is Stridhan and same was obtained by wife at the time of marriage in the year 2006.(same as on the date of joining) 3. Motor Car Honda . Amaze No. B.R. 01 B.S. 7985 purchased on 19.04-2013 by	31.03.2014 was 825 Rupees 3.Salary Account no. 33252281568 was opened S.B.I Banda.Balance on date 31.03.2014 40967/-	1-Fixed deposit S.D no. 697960 Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/-(As on date of joining)  2Fixed deposit S.D no. 697961 Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/- (As on date of joining)  3.Fixed deposit in the name of Smt. Kamlakshi (Wife) of rupees 2,55,323/- Dated 22.11.2011.(As on date of joining)  4.LIC policy no. 520958651 dated 28.04.1999 Sum Assured Rupees 50,000/- with premium Rupees 1794 half yearly. (As on date of joining)  5.LIC policy no. 517612133 in the name of Utkrash (son) of yearly premium of rupees 4804/- dated	Car loan A/c no. of rupees 5,40,000/- Take in from SBI S.K. Puri Branch Patana loan A/c no. 32952043455 And is being paid through Monthly instalement of rupees 9350 per month.	Total Income in the financial year of April 2013 to March 2014 is (1) Salary Income 608054.00 deductions (1) GIS-2800.00 (2) Income Tax-48000.00 [Note: No professional income as no new case was taken since 07-02-13 i.e. after publication of	

S.K. pu Patana 32952	loan from S.B.I iri Branch Loan A/c No. 043455. (same the date of		30.11.2010. (As on date of joining)  6.LIC policy no. 517949769 in the name of Utkrash (son) of yearly premium of rupees 6556/- dated 19.09.2011. (As on date of joining)
			7.LIC policy no. 520325251 dated 28.06.1994 of yearly premium of Rupees 3206/- (As on date of joining)
		•	8LIC policy no. 515902656 in the name of Utkrash (son)of yearly premium rupees 7626/- dated 19.03.2009. (As on date of joining)
			9LIC policy no. 520958650 of rupees 50,000/- dated 28.04.1999 with half yearly premium of rupees 2239/(As on date of joining)
			10LIC policy no. 523248964 of yearly premium rupees 6392/- dated 23.06.2005. (As on date of joining)
			11.Bajaj policy no. 0025782620 in the name of kamlakshi (wife) dated 28.08.2006 with yearly premium rupees 15000/ (As on date of joining)
			12.Sahara policy no. 00544745 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 4451/-(As on date of joining)
			13.Sahara policy no. 00544746 dated 06.07.2012. in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly

the resulf of H.J.S. to date of joining.

		premium 2861/- (As on date of joining)	rs Çili
request-118		14.Sahara policy no. 00544747 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 7242/- (As on date of joining) 15.Sahara policy no. 00397276 dated 30.04.2010 with yearly premium 10119/-(As on date of joining)	
		16.Sahara policy no. 00053950 dated 27-01-2007 with yearly premium 10170/- (As on date of joining) 17.LIC policy no. 518894293 purchased on dated 13.01.2014 with yearly premium 12110.	

んしな 28 4 17 (Narendra Kumar Jha) Spl. Judge (D.A.A. Act) Banda

### SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD **ON 31.03.2015[For Financial year 2014-15]** by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha , Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.) , Banda As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

$\mathcal{O}^{\sim}$			T		Γ				
<u>,</u>	Name and	Name & age of	Detail of	Detail of movable	Detail of A/C in	Detail of GPF, F.D.R, NSC or NSs, KVP,	Detail of loan advance etc.	Gross Income	Remark
7)	Designation &	family	earning	properties aquired	Bank Post of office	IVP& shares, units & other investment	take with its taken with its	from salary	
£	initial date of	members.	members	held in each calender	etc. amount in	etc. Alongwith a/c no. date of	amount number of	and other	
Me	joining the		in the	year (exceeding	balance up to the	purchase, value and source of the	instalments name of the	source if any	
eg	judicial		family such	rupees 10000/-)in its	calender year and of	amount invested.	bank institution etc.	with details of	
7	service		as their	value, source of the	the amount.			deductions.	
	*		name,	amount, date& Year					
			profession	of purchase with	•				
	.""		Monthly	particulars of					
			annual	information, if any,					
			income.	furnished to the		-			
				court.	·				
	1	2	3	4	. 5	6	7	8	9
	Narendra	1- Smt	Nill	1.ornaments 200g	1.saving A/c No.	1-Fixed deposit S.D no. 697960	Car loan A/c no. of rupees	Total Income	
	Kumar Jha,	Kamlakshi		Gold Approximate	30002004158 State	Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/-(As on	5,40,000/- Take in from SBI	in the financial	
	Spl, Judge	( Wife) 37		value of rupees five	Bank of India East	date of joining)	S.K. Puri Branch Patana loan	year of April	
	(D:A.A.Act)	Years		lakh (same as on the	<b>Boring Canal Road</b>		A/c no. 32952043455 And	2014 to March	
	Joining	2-Utkarsh		date of joining)	Branch Patana.	<b>2</b> Fixed deposit S.D no. 697961	is being paid through	2015 is	
	Official	(Son) 09 Yrs		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Balance on	Dated 05-09-2011 1,82,595/- (As on	Monthly instalement of	(1) Salary	
	Service	3- Ranjana		2. ornaments 500g	31-03-2015, 271/	,	rupees 9350 per month.	Income	
	19-08-2013	(Daughter)2		Silver Approximate	2.saving A/c. No.		Tupeed yee's per monem	1349209.00	ľ
		1/2 Yrs		value of rupees	20008645840 in the	3. Fixed deposit in the name of Smt.		deductions	
				20,000/-	name of kamlakshi	Kamlakshi (Wife) of rupees		(1) GIS-	
				Items No. 1 & 2 is	(wife) Balance on	2,55,323/- Dated 22.11.2011.(As on		4800.00 (2)	
				Stridhan and same	31.03.2015 was	date of joining)		Income	.
				was obtained by wife	3370 Rupees	tute of Johnney		Tax-158000.00	
				at the time of	3.Salary Account no.	4.LIC policy no. 520958651 dated		(3)PRAN	
				marriage in the year	33252281568 was	28.04.1999 Sum Assured Rupees		Dedections	
.				2006.(same as on the	opened S.B.I	50,000/- with premium Rupees 1794		54462/-	
				date of joining)	Banda.Balance on	half yearly. (As on date of joining)		34402/-	
	ハ			3. Motor Car Honda	date 31.03.2015,	date of joining)			
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			Amaze No. B.R. 01	29092/-	5.LIC policy no. 517612133 in the			
	_	•		B.S . 7985 purchased	47074/-	name of Utkrash (son) of yearly			
•	•			on 19.04-2013 by		premium of rupees 4804/- dated			
L				27.0 T-2013 by		premium of rupees 4004/ - dated			

taking loan from S.B.I S.K. puri Branch Patana Loan A/c No. 32952043455. (same as on the date of joining)

30.11.2010. (As on date of joining)

6.LIC policy no. 517949769 in the name of Utkrash (son) of yearly premium of rupees 6556/- dated 19.09.2011. (As on date of joining)

7.LIC policy no. 520325251 dated 28.06.1994 of yearly premium of Rupees 3206/- (As on date of joining) (Matured and total amount of rupees 142652 was received which was reinvested in the LIC by purchasingh a new policy No. 527059607 dated 28-06-2014 and one time investment was made for 18 years.

8..LIC policy no. 515902656 in the name of Utkrash (son)of yearly premium rupees 7626/- dated 19.03.2009. (As on date of joining)

9..LIC policy no. 520958650 of rupees 50,000/- dated 28.04.1999 with half yearly premium of rupees 2239/-.(As on date of joining)

10..LIC policy no. 523248964 of yearly premium rupees 6392/- dated 23.06.2005. (As on date of joining)

11.Bajaj policy no. 0025782620 in the name of kamlakshi (wife) dated 28.08.2006 with yearly premium rupees 15000/-. (As on date of joining)

12.Sahara policy no. 00544745 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi

0	
7	
43	
30	•
B	

(wife) with yearly premium 4451/-(As on date of joining)

13. Sahara policy no. 00544746 dated 06.07.2012. in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 2861/- (As on date of joining)

14. Sahara policy no. 00544747 dated 06.07.2012 in the name of Kamlakshi (wife) with yearly premium 7242/-(As on date of joining)
15. Sahara policy no. 00397276 dated 30.04.2010 with yearly premium 10119/-(As on date of joining)

16.Sahara policy no. 00053950 dated 27-01-2007 with yearly premium 10170/- (As on date of joining) 17.LIC policy no. 518894293 purchased on dated 13.01.2014 with yearly premium 12110. 17.LIC policy no. 527042559 in name of Narendra Kumar Jha purchased on 28-09-2014 with yearly premium of rupees 32000/-18.LIC policy no. 528382141 in name Ranjan (Daughter) was purchased on 21.01.2015 with yearly premium of rupees 5073/-

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD ON THE DATE OF JOINING THAT IS ON 19 AUGUST 2013 by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.), Banda As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

Name	Date of appointme nt.	Village/Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or partd with	how acquired ofparted with	From whow acquired ofparted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4 /	5	6	7	8	9	10
Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl, Judge (D.A.A.Act) Joining Official Service 19-08-2013	16.08.2013	chok Purnia.	1.1000 Sq Feet  2.Three katha and 17.5 Dismil of land . 3.4 katha  4.13.5 Dismil		1.Rupees 1315500.  2.Rupees 06 lak.  3.Rupees 06 lak.  4.Rupees 05 lak.		1.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 23424 dated 08-12-2009 2.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 12375 dated 25-11-2006. 3.Purchased by registered sale deed no.981 dated 25-01-2007. 4.Purchased by registered sale deed no.12704 dated 18-10-1993(purchased by Father).	1Construction Company Vaishnavi Architech and Engg. Pvt.ltd.S.K. puri Patana 2.Raghuvansh Narayan Singh, Chaturanan Singh, Sampurnanan d singh S/o Late Ramvilash Singh Argra Chauk Madhuvani District Purnia. 3.Samim Akthar, Nasim Akthar S/O Late Jameeruddin Ps Keha	

	District Purnia.			
	4.From			ı
	<b>Arvind Kumar</b>			
	Jha of village			
•	Jafarpur Dist.			
	Purnia			

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD ON 31.03.2014 [For Financial year 2013-2014] by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.), Banda

As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

	Name	Date of appointme nt.	Village/Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or partd with	how acquired ofparted with	From whow acquired ofparted with	Remarks
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl, Judge (D.A.A.Act) Joining Official Service 19-08-2013	16.08.2013	1.Flat no.103 Vaishnavi Dayanand Apartment P.S Budha Colony District Patana. (As on 19.08.2013) 2.Three katha and 17.5 dismill of land At paswan Tola Purniya Bihar .(As on 19.08.2013) 3.Landed property at Argura chok Purnia.(As on 19.08.2013) 4.Landed Property at village Jafarpur Dist. Purnia. (As on 19.08.2013) [Note: No new immovable property was purchased in between 19-08-2013 to 31-03-2014]	1.1000 Sq Feet 2.Three katha		1.Rupees 1315500.  2.Rupees 06 lak.  3.Rupees 06 lak.  4.Rupees 05 lak.		1.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 23424 dated 08-12-2009 2.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 12375 dated 25-11-2006. 3.Purchased by registered sale deed no.981 dated 25-01-2007. 4.Purchased by father through registered sale deed no.12704 dated 18-10-1993(purchased by Father).	1Construction Company Vaishnavi Architech and Engg. Pvt.ltd.S.K. puri Patana 2.Raghuvansh Narayan Singh, Chaturanan Singh, Sampurnanan d singh S/o Late Ramvilash Singh Argra Chauk Madhuvani District Purnia. 3.Samim Akthar, Nasim Akthar S/0	10
Ų.									Late Jameeruddin Ps Keha Madhuvani	

MILL

				District Purnia.	
		•		4.From Arvind Kuma Jha of villag Jafarpur Dist Purnia	e

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD ON 31.03.2015[For Financial year 2014-2015] by Sri Narendra Kumar Jha , Spl. Judge (D.A.A.Act.) , Banda As required vide hon'ble court's C.L. No. 63/IV-16 Admn.(a) dated 10-12-1998

Kugwe871-11)	Name	Date of appointme nt.	Village/Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or partd with	how acquired ofparted with	From whow acquired ofparted with	Remarks
Z.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
	Narendra Kumar Jha, Spl, Judge (D.A.A.Act) Joining Official Service 19-08-2013	16.08.2013	1.Flat no.103 Vaishnavi Dayanand Apartment P.S Budha Colony District Patana. (As on 19.08.2013)	1.1000 Sq Feet  2.Three katha and 17.5 Dismil of land . 3.4 katha  4.13.5 Dismil		1.Rupees 1315500. 2.Rupees 06 lak. 3.Rupees 06 lak. 4.Rupees 05 lak.		1.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 23424 dated 08-12-2009 2.Purchased by registered sale deed no. 12375 dated 25-11-2006. 3.Purchased by registered sale deed no.981 dated 25-01-2007. 4.Purchased by father through registered sale deed no.12704 dated 18-10-1993(purchased by Father).	1Construction Company Vaishnavi Architech and Engg. Pvt.ltd.S.K. puri Patana 2.Raghuvansh Narayan Singh, Chaturanan Singh, Sampurnanan d singh S/o Late Ramvilash	
			ilianciai year 2014-2015]		4				Singh Argra Chauk	
	T. T.								Madhuvani District Purnia. 3.Samim Akthar, Nasim Akthar S/0 Late Jameeruddin Ps Keha Madhuvani District Purnia.	

nelly

	4.From Arvind Kumar							
	Jha of village							
	Jafarpur Dist.							
	Purnia							